JF S e s=-

r

GoNvorMAN,~ FIRST ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT

BY AND BETWEEN THE
COUNTY OF MARIN

S
THIS FIRST ADDENDUM is made and entered into on : 2010, by and between the

COUNTY OF MARIN, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter referred
to as “County”) and MARIN HUMANE SOCIETY (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”)

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor entered into an agreement for Animal Control
Services dated May 13, 2008 (“Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, Sections A.2. Time Services Rendered and A.5.1. Payment to the
agreement obligated Contractor to; to provide Animal Control services and facilities to the
Cities/Towns and unincorporated areas throughout Marin County from July 1, 2008
through June 30th, 2011 :

and :

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the agreement to waive the FY 2010-11 contract
increase: extend the term through to June 30, 2012 with a contract increase not to exceed two
percent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to modify A.2 and A.5.1 as set forth below.

A.2. TIME SERVICES RENDERED
Services to be provided from July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2012.

A5.  PAYMENT

COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR as follows:
1. Contract Payments:

a.) For Fiscal Year 2008-09 commencing on July 1, 2008 (5.5% increase from

Fiscal Year 07-08) through June 30, 2009 =$2,903,621

b.) For Fiscal Year 2009-10 commencing on July 1, 2009 (4.5% increase from

Fiscal Year 08-09) through June 30, 2010 = $3,034,284

c.) For Fiscal Year 2010-11 commencing on July 1, 2010 (0.0% increase from

Fiscal Year 09-10) through June 30, 2011 = $3,034,284

d.) For Fiscal Year 2011-12 commencing on July 1, 2011 (2.0% increase from

Fiscal Year 10-11) through June 30, 2012 = 3,094,970
Total Payments Not To Exceed: $12,067,159
AGREEMENT

1. Except as otherwise provided herein all terms and conditions of the agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

2, X Updated Certificate of Insurance(s) attached hereto.

Page 1 of 1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this FIRST Addendum on
the day first written above.

- .
Bl e e R
[l TR iiimﬁiiii“i‘iii"ﬁ?iliﬁﬁiﬁiiiiﬁﬁiii’iii’ﬁiiiiiii‘iii’iiiﬁiiiiiiiﬁii'ﬁiiiii’ii?iiﬁﬁif’iﬁiii’ﬁiiiiﬁﬁiii‘iiiiiiiiiﬁiﬁi'iﬁii“iiiiiii’i‘iiiiiii?iiﬁiiiiiii?i’iiiiiiﬁiiiiiiﬁiiﬂi
COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW AND APPROVAL (Only required if any of the noted reason(s) applies)
REASON(S) REVIEW: )

3 Standard Short Form Content Has Been Modified

(3 Optional Review by County Counsel at Department’s Request

CONTRACTOR: COUNTY OF MARIN:

County Counsel

Page 2 of 2



